RECTANGULAR MCP AND ASSEMBLY SERIES
CHANNEL WALL
STRIP CURRENT
PRIMARY
ELECTRON OUTPUT
ELECTRON
VD
A microchannel plate (MCP) is a secondary electron multiplier

North Europe: Hamamatsu Photonics Norden AB: Smidesvägen 12, SE-171-41 Solna, Sweden, Telephone: (46)8-509-031-00, Fax: (46)8-509-031-01
Italy: Hamamatsu Photonics Italia S.R.L.: Strada della Moia, 1/E 20020 Arese (Milano), Italy, Telephone: (39)02-935 81 733, Fax: (39)02-935 81 741
ORDERING INFORMATION (Type No. Designation)
F 2 8 1 3 - 2 2 S
Third suffix : readout device
No suffix : without read-out device
S : Single anode
M: Multianode
P : Phosphor screen
(select P-11, 20 or 47)
Second suffix : Channel diameter
Assembly type 1 : 12 µm (F3490 type)
2 : 15 µm (F2813 type)
3 : 20 µm (F2814 type)
First suffix : Number of MCPs
1 : Single-stage
2 : Two-stage
3 : Three-stage
Note:  In ordering the MCP only, specify only the type No. of MCP.
WIRING EXAMPLES
■ SPECIAL MCPs AND ASSEMBLIES
• Hamamatsu Photonics can receive orders for special MCPs and assemblies not included in the standard product line.
Please specify the shape, effective dimensions, thickness and other parameters you need.
• Feel free to consult us on MCPs with an aperture (for use with reflecting electron microscopes), CsI deposition (for higher
quantum efficiency in the VUV to X-ray range), aluminum film coating (as a barrier to ions or radiation), MgO coating (for
higher gain), gold electrode, and other custom MCPs.
• For multianode types, specify the desired anode pattern.
• Assemblies with a phosphor-coated fiber plate are available to enable fiber coupling to solid state imaging devices (CCD
and MOS linear image sensor).
• Assemblies mounted on custom vacuum flanges or substrates are also available.
TMCPC0005EC
PHOSPHOR SCREENTWO-STAGE MCP
+4 kV MAX.– 2 kV MAX.
+2.1 kV MAX.
ANODETWO-STAGE MCP
Amp.
C
(3 kV)
R
0.1 MΩ
C1000 pF
(3 kV)
2 MΩ
OPERATING PRINCIPLE
As shown in the figure, when a voltage VD is supplied across the
input-side and output-side electrodes of the MCP, a potential
gradient is built up along the channel direction. If an incident
electron strikes an inner wall on the input side, a number of
secondary electrons are emitted. These secondary electrons
are accelerated by the potential gradient and travel along a
parabolic path determined by the initial velocity. They then
collide with the opposing wall surface, causing secondary
electrons to be emitted again. In this manner, the electrons
collide repeatedly within the channel as they pass towards the
output side. The result is a logarithmic multiplication of the
electron current appearing at the output.
CURRENT GAIN AND LIFE CHARACTERISTICS
• Current Gain vs. Supply Voltage
105
104
103
102
600 800 1000 1200
SUPPLY VOLTAGE (V)
C
U

North Europe: Hamamatsu Photonics Norden AB: Smidesvägen 12, SE-171-41 Solna, Sweden, Telephone: (46)8-509-031-00, Fax: (46)8-509-031-01
Italy: Hamamatsu Photonics Italia S.R.L.: Strada della Moia, 1/E 20020 Arese (Milano), Italy, Telephone: (39)02-935 81 733, Fax: (39)02-935 81 741
ORDERING INFORMATION (Type No. Designation)
F 2 8 1 3 - 2 2 S
Third suffix : readout device
No suffix : without read-out device
S : Single anode
M: Multianode
P : Phosphor screen
(select P-11, 20 or 47)
Second suffix : Channel diameter
Assembly type 1 : 12 µm (F3490 type)
2 : 15 µm (F2813 type)
3 : 20 µm (F2814 type)
First suffix : Number of MCPs
1 : Single-stage
2 : Two-stage
3 : Three-stage
Note:  In ordering the MCP only, specify only the type No. of MCP.
WIRING EXAMPLES
■ SPECIAL MCPs AND ASSEMBLIES
• Hamamatsu Photonics can receive orders for special MCPs and assemblies not included in the standard product line.
Please specify the shape, effective dimensions, thickness and other parameters you need.
• Feel free to consult us on MCPs with an aperture (for use with reflecting electron microscopes), CsI deposition (for higher
quantum efficiency in the VUV to X-ray range), aluminum film coating (as a barrier to ions or radiation), MgO coating (for
higher gain), gold electrode, and other custom MCPs.
• For multianode types, specify the desired anode pattern.
• Assemblies with a phosphor-coated fiber plate are available to enable fiber coupling to solid state imaging devices (CCD
and MOS linear image sensor).
• Assemblies mounted on custom vacuum flanges or substrates are also available.
TMCPC0005EC
PHOSPHOR SCREENTWO-STAGE MCP
+4 kV MAX.– 2 kV MAX.
+2.1 kV MAX.
ANODETWO-STAGE MCP
Amp.
C
(3 kV)
R
0.1 MΩ
C1000 pF
(3 kV)
2 MΩ
OPERATING PRINCIPLE
As shown in the figure, when a voltage VD is supplied across the
input-side and output-side electrodes of the MCP, a potential
gradient is built up along the channel direction. If an incident
electron strikes an inner wall on the input side, a number of
secondary electrons are emitted. These secondary electrons
are accelerated by the potential gradient and travel along a
parabolic path determined by the initial velocity. They then
collide with the opposing wall surface, causing secondary
electrons to be emitted again. In this manner, the electrons
collide repeatedly within the channel as they pass towards the
output side. The result is a logarithmic multiplication of the
electron current appearing at the output.
CURRENT GAIN AND LIFE CHARACTERISTICS
• Current Gain vs. Supply Voltage
105
104
103
102
600 800 1000 1200
SUPPLY VOLTAGE (V)
C
U

North Europe: Hamamatsu Photonics Norden AB: Smidesvägen 12, SE-171-41 Solna, Sweden, Telephone: (46)8-509-031-00, Fax: (46)8-509-031-01
Italy: Hamamatsu Photonics Italia S.R.L.: Strada della Moia, 1/E 20020 Arese (Milano), Italy, Telephone: (39)02-935 81 733, Fax: (39)02-935 81 741
ORDERING INFORMATION (Type No. Designation)
F 2 8 1 3 - 2 2 S
Third suffix : readout device
No suffix : without read-out device
S : Single anode
M: Multianode
P : Phosphor screen
(select P-11, 20 or 47)
Second suffix : Channel diameter
Assembly type 1 : 12 µm (F3490 type)
2 : 15 µm (F2813 type)
3 : 20 µm (F2814 type)
First suffix : Number of MCPs
1 : Single-stage
2 : Two-stage
3 : Three-stage
Note:  In ordering the MCP only, specify only the type No. of MCP.
WIRING EXAMPLES
■ SPECIAL MCPs AND ASSEMBLIES
• Hamamatsu Photonics can receive orders for special MCPs and assemblies not included in the standard product line.
Please specify the shape, effective dimensions, thickness and other parameters you need.
• Feel free to consult us on MCPs with an aperture (for use with reflecting electron microscopes), CsI deposition (for higher
quantum efficiency in the VUV to X-ray range), aluminum film coating (as a barrier to ions or radiation), MgO coating (for
higher gain), gold electrode, and other custom MCPs.
• For multianode types, specify the desired anode pattern.
• Assemblies with a phosphor-coated fiber plate are available to enable fiber coupling to solid state imaging devices (CCD
and MOS linear image sensor).
• Assemblies mounted on custom vacuum flanges or substrates are also available.
TMCPC0005EC
PHOSPHOR SCREENTWO-STAGE MCP
+4 kV MAX.– 2 kV MAX.
+2.1 kV MAX.
ANODETWO-STAGE MCP
Amp.
C
(3 kV)
R
0.1 MΩ
C1000 pF
(3 kV)
2 MΩ
OPERATING PRINCIPLE
As shown in the figure, when a voltage VD is supplied across the
input-side and output-side electrodes of the MCP, a potential
gradient is built up along the channel direction. If an incident
electron strikes an inner wall on the input side, a number of
secondary electrons are emitted. These secondary electrons
are accelerated by the potential gradient and travel along a
parabolic path determined by the initial velocity. They then
collide with the opposing wall surface, causing secondary
electrons to be emitted again. In this manner, the electrons
collide repeatedly within the channel as they pass towards the
output side. The result is a logarithmic multiplication of the
electron current appearing at the output.
CURRENT GAIN AND LIFE CHARACTERISTICS
• Current Gain vs. Supply Voltage
105
104
103
102
600 800 1000 1200
SUPPLY VOLTAGE (V)
C
U